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The Special Population for this Report is
KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

<< Taxable and Capped Values

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

School (s) :

S.E.V.,

'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 1/7
DB: Ottawa

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Agricultural 46
Industrial 4
Residential 44
Com. Personal 3
Util. Personal 3
Exempt 3

All: 41150 103

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 46
All: Agricultural 46

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 4
All: Industrial 4

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 44
All: Residential 44

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 3
All: Com. Personal 3

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 3
All: Util. Personal 3

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 3
All: Exempt 3
Totals Count
Real 94
Personal 6
Real & Personal 100

Exempt 3

41150 KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

2021 SEV
8,140,000
177,200
5,156,800
0

507,200

0
13,981,200

Agricultural By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
8,140,000 8,140,000
8,140,000 8,140,000
Industrial By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
177,200 177,200
177,200 177,200
Residential By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
5,156,800 5,156,800
5,156,800 5,156,800
Com. Personal By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
0 0
0 0
Util. Personal By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
507,200 630,700
507,200 630,700
Exempt By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
0 0
0 0
2021 SEV Fin SEV
13,474,000 13,474,000
507,200 630,700
13,981,200 14,104,700
0 0

Fin SEV
8,140,000
177,200
5,156,800
0

630,700

0
14,104,700

2022 SEV
8,206,900
180,600
6,031,800
0

604,600

0
15,023,900

2022 SEV
8,206,900
8,206,900

2022 SEV
180,600
180,600

2022 SEV
6,031,800
6,031,800

2022 SEV
0
0

2022 SEV
604,600
604,600

2022 SEV
0
0

2022 SEV
14,419,300
604,600
15,023,900
0

2021 Tax
3,447,180
50,819
3,632,907
0

507,200

0
7,638,106

2021 Tax
3,447,180
3,447,180

2021 Tax
50,819
50,819

2021 Tax
3,632,907
3,632,907

2021 Tax
0
0

2021 Tax
507,200
507,200

2021 Tax
0
0

2021 Tax
7,130,906
507,200
7,638,106
0

Fin Tax
3,447,180
50,819
3,632,907
0

630,700

0
7,761,606

Fin Tax
3,447,180
3,447,180

Fin Tax
50,819
50,819

Fin Tax
3,632,907
3,632,907

Fin Tax

Fin Tax
630,700
630,700

Fin Tax

Fin Tax
7,130,906
630,700
7,761,606

2022 Tax
3,560,915
52,494
3,981,595
0

604,600

0
8,199,604

2022 Tax
3,560,915
3,560,915

2022 Tax
52,494
52,494

2022 Tax
3,981,595
3,981,595

2022 Tax

2022 Tax
604,600
604,600

2022 Tax

2022 Tax
7,595,004

604,600
8,199,604

BOR Tax
3,560,915
52,494
3,981,595
0

604,600

0
8,199,604

BOR Tax
3,560,915
3,560,915

BOR Tax
52,494
52,494

BOR Tax
3,981,595
3,981,595

BOR Tax

BOR Tax
604,600
604,600

BOR Tax

BOR Tax
7,595,004
604,600
8,199,604

2022 Cap
3,560,915
52,494
3,883,069
0

604,600

0
8,101,078

2022 Cap
3,560,915
3,560,915

2022 Cap
52,494
52,494

2022 Cap
3,883,069
3,883,069

2022 Cap
0
0

2022 Cap
604,600
604,600

2022 Cap
0
0

2022 Cap
7,496,478

604,600
8,101,078

2022 MCAP
3,560,915
52,494
3,883,069
0

604,600

0
8,101,078

2022 MCAP
3,560,915
3,560,915

2022 MCAP
52,494
52,494

2022 MCAP
3,883,069
3,883,069

2022 MCAP
0
0

2022 MCAP
604,600
604,600

2022 MCAP
0
0

2022 MCAP
7,496,478
604,600
8,101,078
0
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Page: 2/7
DB: Ottawa

Totals for School District:

Property Class Count
Agricultural 46
Industrial 2
Residential 41
Com. Personal 3
Util. Personal 0
Exempt 1

All: 41150 93

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 46
All: Agricultural 46

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 2
All: Industrial 2

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 41
All: Residential 41

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 3
All: Com. Personal 3

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 0
All: Util. Personal 0

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41150 1
All: Exempt 1
Totals Count
Real 89
Personal 3
Real & Personal 92

Exempt 1

<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>
41150 KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
3,447,180 0 3,447,180 0 3,447,180 0
16,632 34,187 16,632 34,187 16,632 34,187
3,519,022 113,885 3,519,022 113,885 3,519,022 113,885
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 507,200 0 630,700 0 630,700
0 0 0 0 0 0
6,982,834 655,272 6,982,834 778,772 6,982,834 778,772
Agricultural By School District
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
3,447,180 0 3,447,180 0 3,447,180 0
3,447,180 0 3,447,180 0 3,447,180 0
Industrial By School District
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
16,632 34,187 16,632 34,187 16,632 34,187
16,632 34,187 16,632 34,187 16,632 34,187
Residential By School District
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
3,519,022 113,885 3,519,022 113,885 3,519,022 113,885
3,519,022 113,885 3,519,022 113,885 3,519,022 113,885
Com. Personal By School District
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
Util. Personal By School District
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
0 507,200 0 630,700 0 630,700
0 507,200 0 630,700 0 630,700
Exempt By School District
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
6,982,834 148,072 6,982,834 148,072 6,982,834 148,072
0 507,200 0 630,700 0 630,700
6,982,834 655,272 6,982,834 778,772 6,982,834 778,772
0 0 0 0 0 0

2022 ORIG
PRE
3,560,915
17,181
3,801,408
0

0

0
7,379,504

2022 ORIG

PRE
3,560,915
3,560,915

2022 ORIG
PRE
17,181
17,181

2022 ORIG

PRE
3,801,408
3,801,408

2022 ORIG
PRE

0

0

2022 ORIG
PRE

0

0

2022 ORIG
PRE

0

0

2022 ORIG
PRE
7,379,504
0
7,379,504
0

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

35,313
180,187

0

604,600

0

820,100

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE
35,313
35,313

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE
180,187
180,187

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE
604,600
604,600

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE

0

0

2022 ORIG
Non-PRE
215,500
604,600
820,100

0
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The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' bB: Ottawa

School (s): KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>

*xxkkk  Top 50 S.E.V.s Krrx*

70-01-02-200-003 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M $ 432,200
70-01-12-100-007 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M $ 422,000
70-01-03-100-005 SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D $ 401,800
70-01-01-200-016 BEST TYLER - HEINBECK ANDREW $ 358,100
70-01-01-300-023 BLAND JUDITH L-ROBERT K $ 330,400
70-01-01-400-007 KOHL ALLAN-JULIA $ 319,700
70-01-10-100-001 SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR $ 319,700
70-01-12-100-001 ANDERSON DUANE-KELLY $ 300,100
70-01-02-400-004 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M $ 290,900
70-01-01-100-016 ANDERSON MARK G $ 269,100
70-01-11-200-007 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M $ 268,800
70-01-03-300-010 SWANSON DELORES TRUST $ 267,100
70-50-13-001-150 DTE GAS COMPANY $ 248,300
70-01-10-100-005 BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC $ 237,500
70-01-01-400-012 KENDRA CHESTER L. $ 236,000
70-01-03-200-013 SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D $ 234,000
70-50-13-001-650 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 229,100
70-01-01-300-024 GOLDEN MICHAEL G - MELISSA J $ 226,100
70-01-01-200-022 HOUSEMAN MARLENE $ 222,000
70-01-02-100-003 SCHEIDEL ROBERT A SR., TRUST $ 219,500
70-01-02-300-016 WILSON RANDALL - PAULA $ 219,000
70-01-01-200-020 HOUSEMAN MICHAEL - BRITTNEY $ 218,300
70-01-12-100-005 MURPHY LAURETTA K-MANDERFELD EDWARD $ 213,200
70-01-11-100-001 BARKOW RUSSELL P-ALICE L $ 212,000
70-01-02-100-001 SCHAMBER PAUL E $ 201,300
70-01-03-200-012 FAHLING SHIRLEY $ 195,700
70-01-01-200-018 MCWILLIAMS MARY J TRUST $ 193,600
70-01-01-400-010 KRUM MICHAEL H-DENI J $ 193,200
70-01-11-200-008 AVERILL MARK A-JULIE A $ 189,500
70-01-01-100-014 AFTON VIRGINIA MAY TRUST $ 184,800
70-01-01-400-013 SIMONS ROBERT L - JUDITH A $ 184,100
70-01-12-200-007 ALBERTS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST $ 182,300
70-01-01-400-008 JOHNSON STEVEN B-LYNETTE $ 173,000
70-01-10-200-001 MCWILLIAMS SHAWN $ 168,500
70-01-03-300-001 RADFORD MICHAEL J $ 164,400
70-01-10-200-002 SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR $ 164,200
70-01-03-400-005 MAY PATRICK $ 162,900
70-01-01-100-003 JALOWIECZ GREGORY-YVONNE TRUST $ 156,600
70-01-01-400-014 SIMONS ROBERT J $ 154,800
70-01-03-400-003 SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR $ 153,600
70-01-01-200-019 WORKMAN ROGER D - KAREN A $ 151,400
70-01-02-300-017 KLIMEK WALTER-TONI $ 149,800
70-01-02-300-018 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M TRUST $ 149,600
70-01-12-200-008 NIEDZWIECKI AARON-MINDY $ 144,200
70-01-01-400-004 SCHUTTER DENNIS W-DEBORAH J TRUST $ 138,700
70-01-01-300-001 VANDERHEIDE KENNETH & BARBARA $ 131,100
70-01-03-100-001 STEVENS DEAN PAUL $ 128,600
70-01-10-100-003 SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR $ 128,400
70-01-01-100-017 ANDERSON BETTY $ 128,300
70-50-13-004-400 METC $ 127,200
*xkxx  Top 50 Taxable Values  ***x**

70-50-13-001-150 DTE GAS COMPANY $ 248,300
70-50-13-001-650 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 229,100
70-01-01-400-007 KOHL ALLAN-JULIA $ 217,241
70-01-01-300-023 BLAND JUDITH L-ROBERT K $ 190,374
70-01-02-200-003 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M $ 186,449
70-01-01-300-024 GOLDEN MICHAEL G - MELISSA J $ 178,994
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KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Top 50 Statistics >>>>>

70-01-12-100-005
70-01-01-200-016
70-01-01-400-012
70-01-03-100-005
70-01-03-300-001
70-01-12-100-007
70-01-01-100-016
70-01-10-100-001
70-01-01-200-020
70-50-13-004-400
70-01-10-200-001
70-01-02-300-016
70-01-01-400-010
70-01-12-200-007
70-01-02-100-001
70-01-12-100-001
70-01-11-200-007
70-01-02-300-017
70-01-01-200-018
70-01-01-200-021
70-01-11-100-001
70-01-11-200-006
70-01-01-300-025
70-01-03-200-012
70-01-12-200-008
70-01-10-100-005
70-01-03-300-005
70-01-02-400-004
70-01-02-100-003
70-01-01-100-003
70-01-03-300-018
70-01-03-200-014
70-01-12-300-012
70-01-01-200-011
70-01-01-400-004
70-01-11-200-008
70-01-01-300-014
70-01-02-300-010
70-01-03-400-005
70-01-03-300-011
70-01-03-200-013
70-01-01-400-014
70-01-03-200-010
70-01-02-400-005

* Kok ok K

Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value

MURPHY LAURETTA K-MANDERFELD EDWARD

BEST TYLER - HEINBECK ANDREW
KENDRA CHESTER L.

SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D
RADFORD MICHAEL J
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M
ANDERSON MARK G

SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR
HOUSEMAN MICHAEL - BRITTNEY
METC

MCWILLIAMS SHAWN

WILSON RANDALL - PAULA

KRUM MICHAEL H-DENI J
ALBERTS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
SCHAMBER PAUL E

ANDERSON DUANE-KELLY
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M

KLIMEK WALTER-TONI
MCWILLIAMS MARY J TRUST
HOUSEMAN SANDRA K TRUST
BARKOW RUSSELL P-ALICE L
ANDERSON DUANE-KELLY

BLAND ROBERT K-JUDITH L
FAHLING SHIRLEY

NIEDZWIECKI AARON-MINDY
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC
STANCLIFF MARK A
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M
SCHEIDEL ROBERT A SR., TRUST
JALOWIECZ GREGORY-YVONNE TRUST
DENHOF GEORGE R - SHARON K
BROTT LINDSEY

VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN TRUST
BOYD MARSHALL-EMILY

SCHUTTER DENNIS W-DEBORAH J TRUST
AVERILL MARK A-JULIE A
HATHAWAY CHRISTOPHER L-TERESA A
ROACH TIMOTHY P & ELAINE L
MAY PATRICK

MILLER SIMON-LANE JENNIFER
SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D
SIMONS ROBERT J

WEEKS KATHERINE

BOLUYT WILLIAM - CORIN A.

* Kk koK K

VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M has 710,805 Taxable
SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR has 292,238 Taxable
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 281,594 Taxable
DTE GAS COMPANY has 248,300 Taxable
SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D has 235,380 Taxable
ANDERSON DUANE-KELLY has 219,591 Taxable
KOHL ALLAN-JULIA has 217,241 Taxable
BLAND JUDITH L-ROBERT K has 190,374 Taxable
GOLDEN MICHAEL G - MELISSA J has 178,994 Taxable
MURPHY LAURETTA K-MANDERFELD EDWARD has 169,269 Taxable
BEST TYLER - HEINBECK ANDREW has 167,402 Taxable
KENDRA CHESTER L. has 166,262 Taxable
SCHAMBER PAUL E has 160,349 Taxable

AFTON VIRGINIA MAY TRUST

has 143,207 Taxable

Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value

Oy Uy Uy Dy Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay

in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in

MNNRERPRRRPRRRPRNONE OO

169,269
167,402
166,262
153,477
138,904
133,802
133,012
132,509
131,249
127,200
126,987
126,836
125,778
125,316
120,269
116,258
115,345
113,192
110,746
106,601
105,235
103,333
102,700
102,394
102,248
99,658
98,024
96,268
91,730
91,709
90,597
90,387
89,300
88,483
84,551
83,353
83,350
83,183
82,951
82,000
81,903
79,007
76,800
76,799

Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s
Parcel (s

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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<<<<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>

RADFORD MICHAEL J has 138,904 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON MARK G has 133,012 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN MICHAEL - BRITTNEY has 131,249 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
METC has 127,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MCWILLIAMS SHAWN has 126,987 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WILSON RANDALL - PAULA has 126,836 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KRUM MICHAEL H-DENI J has 125,778 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ALBERTS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST has 125,316 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLIMEK WALTER-TONI has 113,192 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MCWILLIAMS MARY J TRUST has 110,746 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN SANDRA K TRUST has 106,601 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BARKOW RUSSELL P-ALICE L has 105,235 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BLAND ROBERT K-JUDITH L has 102,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
FAHLING SHIRLEY has 102,394 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NIEDZWIECKI AARON-MINDY has 102,248 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC has 99, 658 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
STANCLIFF MARK A has 98,024 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHEIDEL ROBERT A SR., TRUST has 91,730 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JALOWIECZ GREGORY-YVONNE TRUST has 91,709 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DENHOF GEORGE R - SHARON K has 90,597 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BROTT LINDSEY has 90,387 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN TRUST has 89,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DUNNUCK MICHAEL-CHRISTINE K has 88,952 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
BOYD MARSHALL-EMILY has 88,483 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHUTTER DENNIS W-DEBORAH J TRUST has 84,551 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
AVERILL MARK A-JULIE A has 83,353 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HATHAWAY CHRISTOPHER L-TERESA A has 83,350 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ROACH TIMOTHY P & ELAINE L has 83,183 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MAY PATRICK has 82,951 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MILLER SIMON-LANE JENNIFER has 82,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SIMONS ROBERT J has 79,007 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WEEKS KATHERINE has 76,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLUYT WILLIAM - CORIN A. has 76,799 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN MARLENE has 74,870 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SIMONS ROBERT L - JUDITH A has 73,282 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHNEIDER LOZON JESSICA L - ERIC M has 72,508 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value ****x*

VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M has 1,853,600 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel (s)
SCHAMBER FREDERICK S JR has 765,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D has 635,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON DUANE-KELLY has 422,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 409,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
BEST TYLER - HEINBECK ANDREW has 358,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BLAND JUDITH L-ROBERT K has 330,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KOHL ALLAN-JULIA has 319,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHAMBER PAUL E has 311,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
AFTON VIRGINIA MAY TRUST has 304,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON MARK G has 269,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SWANSON DELORES TRUST has 267,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DTE GAS COMPANY has 248,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC has 237,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KENDRA CHESTER L. has 236,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GOLDEN MICHAEL G - MELISSA J has 226,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN MARLENE has 222,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHEIDEL ROBERT A SR., TRUST has 219,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WILSON RANDALL - PAULA has 219,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN MICHAEL - BRITTNEY has 218,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MURPHY LAURETTA K-MANDERFELD EDWARD has 213,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BARKOW RUSSELL P-ALICE L has 212,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
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<<<<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>

FAHLING SHIRLEY has 195,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MCWILLIAMS MARY J TRUST has 193,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)

KRUM MICHAEL H-DENI J has 193,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
AVERILL MARK A-JULIE A has 189,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DUNNUCK MICHAEL-CHRISTINE K has 186,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
SIMONS ROBERT L - JUDITH A has 184,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ALBERTS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST has 182,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JOHNSON STEVEN B-LYNETTE has 173,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON DUANE A-KELLY J has 171,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MCWILLIAMS SHAWN has 168,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RADFORD MICHAEL J has 164,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)

MAY PATRICK has 162,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JALOWIECZ GREGORY-YVONNE TRUST has 156,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SIMONS ROBERT J has 154,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WORKMAN ROGER D - KAREN A has 151,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLIMEK WALTER-TONI has 149,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M TRUST has 149,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)

R K HILLS LLC has 147,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
NIEDZWIECKI AARON-MINDY has 144,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHUTTER DENNIS W-DEBORAH J TRUST has 138,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDERHEIDE KENNETH & BARBARA has 131,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEVENS DEAN PAUL has 128,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON BETTY has 128,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)

METC has 127,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN SANDRA K TRUST has 127,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DENHOF GEORGE R - SHARON K has 124,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ROACH TIMOTHY P & ELAINE L has 122,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLUYT WILLIAM - CORIN A. has 119,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by Acreage F*****

JALOWIECZ GREGORY-YVONNE TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
AFTON VIRGINIA MAY TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON THOMAS - RACHAEL has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON MARK G has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON BETTY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SHEPARD RICHARD LEE TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BOYD MARSHALL-EMILY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BEST TYLER - HEINBECK ANDREW has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MCWILLIAMS MARY J TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WORKMAN ROGER D - KAREN A has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN MICHAEL - BRITTNEY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN SANDRA K TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HOUSEMAN MARLENE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDERHEIDE KENNETH & BARBARA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ARNOUTS STEVEN - DOYLE CINDY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHNEIDER LOZON JESSICA L - ERIC M has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON DUANE A-KELLY J has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
HATHAWAY CHRISTOPHER L-TERESA A has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BLAND JUDITH L-ROBERT K has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
GOLDEN MICHAEL G - MELISSA J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BLAND ROBERT K-JUDITH L has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SNOWDIN MICHAEL R has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHUTTER DENNIS W-DEBORAH J TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
TROUTMAN BRIAN S has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KOHL ALLAN-JULIA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
JOHNSON STEVEN B-LYNETTE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KRUM MICHAEL H-DENI J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KENDRA CHESTER L. has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SIMONS ROBERT L - JUDITH A has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SIMONS ROBERT J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
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<<<<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>
SCHAMBER PAUL E has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
SCHEIDEL ROBERT A SR., TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel (s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M has 0.00 Total Acres in 9 Parcel (s)
POPMA CHRISTOPHER-JENNIFER NESTER has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DEGRAAF JEFFREY-ANDREA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ROACH TIMOTHY P & ELAINE L has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WILSON RANDALL - PAULA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KLIMEK WALTER-TONI has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDERLAAN JESSICA RAE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLUYT WILLIAM - CORIN A. has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
STEVENS DEAN PAUL has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
WEEKS KATHERINE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
FAHLING SHIRLEY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BROTT LINDSEY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHEIDEL JAMES - MELISSA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
RADFORD MICHAEL J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BENNETT CEMETERY has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)



